171353

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		10/19/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES CAN COMPANY	
Street Address:	700 East Butterfield Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 250	
City:	Lombard	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60148	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1713532	PLASTITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)863-0223

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3038639700

Email: cmueller@sheridanross.com

Correspondent Name: Craig W. Mueller
Address Line 1: 1650 Broadway
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1604-622
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig W. Mueller
Signature:	/C.W. Mueller/
	IRAUEIVIARN

900145573 REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0483

Date:	10/19/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=BoA_RELEASE_2#page1.tif source=BoA_RELEASE_2#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0484

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of October 19, 2009, is made pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of October 4, 2000 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each a "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the Lenders referenced therein.

WHEREAS, the Obligor, United States Can Company, granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Lenders, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Lenders was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2000, at Reel 2175 and Frame 0645; and

WHEREAS, the Lenders have agreed to terminate and release their security interest in certain Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Lenders under the Security Agreement in the following Trademarks:

1. The Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.,

as Collateral Agent

By: / / Oww./ Name: David McCauley

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A United States Can Company (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
STEELTIN and Design	2,249,406	6/1/99
USCAN (Stylized)	2,349,252	5/16/00
US (Stylized)	2,268,278	8/10/99
SHIP-TITE	2,298,628	12/7/99
PLASTITE	1,713,532	9/8/92
DECORWARE	1,266,345	2/7/84
POLY-PAIL	1,215,870	11/9/82
JOB BOX ORGANIZER	1,176,233	11/3/81
OLD TIN CANISTERS	1,145,790	1/13/81
SEPRO	839,792	12/5/67

Pending Applications

Nack	Application No.	Filing Date
USCAN PLASTICS and Design	76-036,749	4/28/00
E-Z SPOUT	75-341,367	8/14/97

Canadian Trademarks

Registered Marks

RECORDED: 10/19/2009

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
LABELSTICK	TMDA037565	4/11/25
PLASTITE	TMA452944	1/26/96

TRADE

TRADEMARK REEL: 004080 FRAME: 0486